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CHIEF CENSOR'S DECISIONS: 1-29 June 1984 

PURSUANT to section 21 of the Films Act 1983, the entries in the Register for the above period are hereby published. 

KEY TO DECISIONS 
G-Approved for general exhibition. 
GY-Approved for general exhibition: recommended as more suitable for persons 13 years of age and over. 
GA-Approved for general exhibition: recommended as more suitable for adults. 
G*-Approved for general exhibition: . . . . . . . . . (as specified). 

No. 132 

R(age)-Approved for exhibition only to persons ......... years of age and over (as specified). 
RP(age)-Approved for exhibition only to persons ......... years of age and over and to any person under that age when accompanied 

by that person's parent or guardian. 
R*-Approved for exhibition only ......... (as specified). 
Ex-Exempted from examination and approved for exhibition . . . . . . (with any conditions as specified). 

Applicant 

Columbia Films (N.Z.) 
Ltd. 

United International 
Pictures (N.Z.) Ltd. 

Columbia Films (N.Z.) 
Ltd. 

Columbia Films (N.Z.) 
Ltd. 

Columbia Films (N.Z.) 
Ltd. 

United International 
Pictures (N.Z.) Ltd. 

Warner Bros. (N.Z.) 
Ltd. 

Kerridge Odeon 
Promotions Division 

Columbia Films (N.Z.) 
Ltd. 

N .z. Federation Film 
Societies Inc. 

United Inl"rnational 
Pictures (N.Z.) Ltd. 

Proequity 
Entertainments Ltd. 

U.S. LS. U.S.A. 
Embassy 

U.S.I.S. U.S.A. 
Embassy 

U.S.I.S. U.S.A. 

U .i'.\ts~S.A. 
Embassy 

Columbia Films (N.Z.) 
Ltd. 

Amalgamated Theatres 
Ltd. 

Amalgamated Theatres 
Ltd. 

Amalgamated Theatres 
Ltd. 

Embassy of Japan 

United International 
Pictures (N.Z.) Ltd. 

United International 
Pictures (N.Z.) Ltd. 

United International 
Pictures (N.Z.) Ltd. 

N .Z. Federation of 
Film Societies Inc. 

Warner Bros. (N.Z.) 
Ltd. 

Warner Bros. (N.Z.) 
Ltd. 

Proequity 
Entertainments Ltd. 

N .z. Federation of 
Film Societies 

Maker 

Ivan Reitman 
Production 

Timeless Film 
Production 

Polar Film 

Golan-Olobus 
Production 

Golan-Olobus 
Production 

Friday Four. Inc. 

Jack Rollins and 
Charles H. Joffe 
Production 

Orly Productions 

Golan-Globus 
Production/Kina 
Film 

Neuen Delta-Film 
Ges. m.b.H./T.I.T. 
Film/Bockerer 
Film Ges. m.b.H. 

Party Party 
Product10n 

Gibson Film 
Productions Ltd. 

Jan Krawitz/Thomas 
Ott 

Oaude Kcrven 

Rob Williams 

Frank H. Binney 

New Visions 
Production 

Montreal Les 
Editions 
Transfusions Ltd. 

E79 

Stanum Holdings 

Shochiku Film 

Manin Benson Films 

Education Film 
Centre 

New Decade 
Production 

BFI/Channel 4 

Ladd Company 

Warner Bros. 

Cruiser Productions 

Australia Film and. 
Television School 

Title Silent(S) 
or 

Trailer(T) 

Friday. 1 June 1984 

SPACEHUNTER
ADVENTURES IN THE 
FORBIDDEN ZONE 

'Goodie-Two-Shoes' 

CHRISTINE 

THE SEVEN 
MAGNIACENT 
GLADIATORS 

The Seven Magnificent 
Gladiators (T) (No. I) 

Friday the 13th-The Final 
Chapter (T) (No. I) 

ZELIG 

Trustee Bank Canterbury 

Tuesday. 5 June 1984 

Baby Love (T) (No. I) 

THE STUBBORN MULE
DER BOCKERER 

Expresso Splash ·o 

THE SILENT ONE 

Cotton Candy and Elephant 
Stuff 

Candy Store 

Guitar Craft 

The Last of the Little 
Breweries 

WednesdaJ'. 6 June 1984 

AGAINST ALL ODDS 

The Plant-La Plante 

Once Upon a Time 

Living On an Island 

HEARTS AND FLOWERS 
FOR TORA 

A Step in the Right Direction 

Thursday. 7 June 1984 

Players 

Manpower 

THE DRAUGHTSMAN'S 
CONTRACT 

PURPLE HEARTS 

GREYSTOKE-THE 
LEGEND OF TARZAN
LORD OF THE APES 

Alice in Wonderland an X 
Rated Musical (T) (No. I) 

Waiting 'round Wynyard 

SCHEDULE 

No. 
of Gauge 

Copies 

IO 

32 

10 

IO 

10 

IO 

16mm 

35mm 

16mm 

35 mm 

35mm 

35mm 

16mm 

35mm 

35 mm 

35mm 

35mm 

35mm 

16mm 

16mm 

16mm 

16mm 

16mm 

35mm 

35mm 

35mm 

16mm 

35mm 

35mm 

35mm 

35mm 

35mm 

16mm 

35mm 

16mm 

Running 
Time 

Minutes 

90 

301/2 

110 

88 

l'h 

l'h 

79 

2 

1051/, 

30 

97'/i 

30 

35 

30 

25 

121 

13 

4 

110 

71/, 

25 

108'/i 

117 

130 

13'h 

Reason for 
Refusal, 

Excisions, 
or Alterations 

s. 13 2 (c) sex 

Decision 
and 

Cert No. 

GY 0015 

GY 0016 

RP 0003 

G 0049 

G 0050 

R 0101 

GY 0017 

G 0051 

R 0055 

GY 0018 

G 0052 

G 0053 

Ex 0006 

Ex 0007 

Ex 0008 

Ex 0009 

R 0056 

G 0054 

G 0055 

G 0057 

G 0058 

G 0059 

G 0060 

G 0061 

GA 0019 

GA 0020 

GY 0019 

R 0057 

GA 0021 

Country 
of 

Origin 

U.S.A. 

U.K. 

U.S.A. 

Italy 

Italy 

U.S.A. 

U.S.A. 

N.Z. 

Israel/Federal 
Republic of 
Germany 

Austria/ 
Federal 
Republic of 
Germany 

U.K. 

N.Z. 

U.S.A. 

U.S.A. 

U.S.A. 

U.S.A. 

U.S.A. 

Canada 

Australia 

Australia 

Japan 

U.K. 

Remarks 

16 years and over 
unless accompanied 
by that person's 
parent or guardian. 
Censor's note: 
Contains offensive 
language. 

English dialogue. 

English dialogue. 

13 years and over. 

16 years and over. 
Dubbed in English. 

German dialogue. 
English subtitles. 

Exempted. 

Exempted. 

Exempted. 

Exempted. 

16 years and over. 
Censor's note: 
Contains offensive 
lan,uage. 

No dialogue. 

Japanese dialOj!ue. 
English subutles. 

Czechoslovakia No dialogue. 

U.K. 

U.K. 

U.S.A. 

U.K. 

U.S.A. 

Australia 

Censor's note: 
Contains offensive 
language. 

Censor's note: Some 
scenes may disturb 
young children. 

18 years and over. 


