## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## CHIEF CENSOR'S DECISIONS: 1-29 June 1984

PURSUANT to section 21 of the Films Act 1983, the entries in the Register for the above period are hereby published.

## **KEY TO DECISIONS**

			SCH	IEDUL	E				
Applicant	Maker	Title Silent(S) or Trailer(T)	No. of Copies	Gauge	Running Time Minutes	Reason for Refusal, Excisions, or Alterations	Decision and Cert No.	Country of Origin	Remarks
Columbia Films (N.Z.) Ltd.	Ivan Reitman Production	Friday, 1 June 1984 SPACEHUNTER— ADVENTURES IN THE	2	16 mm	90		GY 0015	U.S.A.	
United International Pictures (N.Z.) Ltd.	Timeless Film Production	FORBIDDEN ZONE 'Goodie-Two-Shoes'	10	35 mm	301/2		GY 0016	U.K.	
Columbia Films (N.Z.) Ltd.	Polar Film	CHRISTINE	2	16 mm	110		RP 0003	U.S.A.	16 years and over unless accompanied by that person's parent or guardian. Censor's note: Contains offensive
Columbia Films (N.Z.) Ltd.	Golan-Globus Production	THE SEVEN MAGNIFICENT GLADIATORS	1	35 mm	88		G 0049	Italy	language. English dialogue.
Columbia Films (N.Z.) Ltd.	Golan-Globus Production	The Seven Magnificent Gladiators (T) (No. 1)	1	35 mm	11/2		G 0050	Italy	English dialogue.
United International Pictures (N.Z.) Ltd.	Friday Four, Inc.	Friday the 13th—The Final Chapter (T) (No. 1)	32	35 mm	1 1/2		R 0101	U.S.A.	13 years and over.
Warner Bros. (N.Z.) Ltd.	Jack Rollins and Charles H. Joffe	ZELIG	3.	16 mm	79		GY 0017	U.S.A.	
Kerridge Odeon Promotions Division	Production Orly Productions	Trustee Bank Canterbury	2	35 mm	1		G 0051	N.Z.	
	·	Tuesday, 5 June 1984							
Columbia Films (N.Z.) Ltd.	Golan-Globus Production/Kino Film	Baby Love (T) (No. 1)	1	35 mm	2		R 0055	Israel/Federal Republic of Germany	16 years and over. Dubbed in English.
N.Z. Federation Film Societies Inc.	Neuen Delta—Film Ges. m.b.H./T.I.T. Film/Bockerer Film Ges. m.b.H.	THE STUBBORN MULE— DER BOCKERER	4.	35 mm	1051/2		GY 0018	Austria/ Federal Republic of Germany	German dialogue. English subtitles.
United Intornational Pictures (N.Z.) Ltd.	Party Party Production	Expresso Splash'o	10	35 mm	30		G 0052	U.K.	
Proequity	Gibson Film	THE SILENT ONE	1	35 mm	971/2		G 0053	N.Z.	
Entertainments Ltd. U.S.I.S. U.S.A.	Productions Ltd. Jan Krawitz/Thomas	Cotton Candy and Elephant	1	16 mm	30		Ex 0006	U.S.A.	Exempted.
Embassy U.S.I.S. U.S.A.	Ott Claude Kerven	Stuff Candy Store	1	16 mm	35		Ex 0007	U.S.A.	Exempted.
Embassy U.S.I.S. U.S.A.	Rob Williams	Guitar Craft	1	16 mm	30		Ex 0008	U.S.A.	Exempted.
Embassy U.S.I.S. U.S.A. Embassy	Frank H. Binney	The Last of the Little Breweries	1	16 mm	25		Ex 0009	U.S.A.	Exempted.
		Wednesday, 6 June 1984							
Columbia Films (N.Z.) Ltd.	New Visions Production	AGAINST ALL ODDS	2	16 mm	121		R 0056	U.S.A.	16 years and over. Censor's note: Contains offensive language.
Amalgamated Theatres Ltd.	Montreal Les Editions	The Plant—La Plante	5	35 mm	13		G 0054	Canada	No dialogue.
Amalgamated Theatres	Transfusions Ltd. E79	Once Upon a Time	5	35 mm	91/2		G 0055	Australia	
Ltd. Amalgamated Theatres	Stanum Holdings	Living On an Island	5	35 mm	4		G 0057	Australia	
Ltd. Embassy of Japan	Shochiku Film	HEARTS AND FLOWERS	1	16 mm	110		G 0058	Japan	Japanese dialogue.
United International Pictures (N.Z.) Ltd.	Martin Benson Films	FOR TORA A Step in the Right Direction	10	35 mm	151/2		G 0059	U.K.	English subtitles.
		Thursday, 7 June 1984							
United International Pictures (N.Z.) Ltd.	Education Film Centre	Players	10	35 mm	71/2		G 0060	Czechoslovakia	No dialogue.
United International Pictures (N.Z.) Ltd.	New Decade Production	Manpower	10	35 mm	25		G 0061	U.K.	
N.Z. Federation of Film Societies Inc.	BFI/Channel 4	THE DRAUGHTSMAN'S CONTRACT	1	35 mm	1081/2		GA 0019	U.K.	
Warner Bros. (N.Z.) Ltd.	Ladd Company	PURPLE HEARTS	1	35 mm	117		GA 0020	U.S.A.	Censor's note: Contains offensive language.
Warner Bros. (N.Z.) Ltd.	Warner Bros.	GREYSTOKE-THE LEGEND OF TARZAN-	1	16 mm	130		GY 0019	U.K.	Censor's note: Some scenes may disturb
Proequity	Cruiser Productions	LORD OF THE APES Alice in Wonderland an X	1	35 mm	2	s. 13 2 (c) sex	R 0057	U.S.A.	young children. 18 years and over.
Entertainments Ltd. N.Z. Federation of Film Societies	Australia Film and Television School	Rated Musical (T) (No. 1) Waiting 'round Wynyard	1	16 mm	131/2		GA 0021	Australia	